PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3300944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOOD DOOR PRODUCTS, INC.	04/22/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUSTILE DOORS, INC.	
Street Address:	1780 EAST 66TH AVENUE	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80229	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6115976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)223-0942

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eholmes@bhfs.com Correspondent Name: **EMILY HOLMES**

Address Line 1: 410 SEVENTEENTH STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010437.0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY C. HOLMES
SIGNATURE:	/emilycholmes/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wood Door Products Merger#page1.tif source=Wood Door Products Merger#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035352 FRAME: 0250** 503254326

WOOD DOOR PRODUCTS, INC., a Colorado corporation, WITH AND INTO TRUSTILE DOORS, INC., a Colorado corporation, 1998/22776/

TruStile Doors, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("TruStile"), and Wood Door Products, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("WDP") pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-111-104 of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, as amended (the "Colorado Act"), do hereby certify as follows:

- The terms of a Plan of Merger by and between TruStile and WDP are attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- The Plan of Merger was unanimously approved by the board of directors and shareholders of TruStile.
- The Plan of Merger was unanimously approved by the board of directors and shareholders of WDP.
 - TruStile owns 100% of the issued and outstanding stock of WDP. 4.
- The Merger shall become effective on the date these Articles of Merger are filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado in accordance with the provisions of and with the effect provided in Section 7-111-104(5) of the Colorado Act (the "Effective Date"). The "Effective Time" of the Merger shall be the time these Articles of Merger are filed as set forth above.
 - The surviving entity shall be TruStile Doors, Inc.

\\desrv2\DENDATA\\$\PierreM\Trustile Doors 55058\Borderwalks\articlesmerger

The pulncipal place of business of the surviving entity is 1780 E. 66th Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80229.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporations have caused these Afficles of , 2002. Merger to be duly executed on the 22 day of _Apkil

> TRUSTILE DOORS, INC., a Colorado corporation

DONETTA DAVIDSON COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

20021115948 60.00 SECRETARY OF STATE

-WDP.docBorderwalks/Articles of Merger - WDPGOMPUTER UPDATE COMPLE

PATENT

REEL: 035352 FRAME: 0251

EXHIBIT "A"

PLAN OF MERGER

- 1. WOOD DOOR PRODUCTS, INC., a Colorado corporation ("WDP") shall be merged with and into TRUSTILE DOORS, INC., a Colorado corporation (the "Corporation"), with the Corporation being the surviving corporation.
- 2. The merger shall be effective immediately upon filing the Articles of Merger (the "Effective Date"). On the Effective Date, the separate existence of WDP shall cease, and WDP shall be merged with and into the Corporation, which, as the Surviving Corporation, shall possess all the assets, properties, rights, privileges, powers and franchises, of a public or of a private nature, and be subject to all liabilities, restrictions, disabilities and duties of WDP.
- 3. On the Effective Date, each share of the Corporation's Common Stock which shall be issued and outstanding shall remain issued and outstanding.

Trustiledoors/Borderwalks/planofmerger - WDP

PATENT REEL: 035352 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 04/07/2015